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Geburtstagsfeiern

Wir erwihnen alle Mitbiirgerinnen und Mitbiirger, die
im vergangenen Jahre den 75., 80., 85. und 9o. Geburts-
tag feiern konnten.

11. Mirz

18. April

23. April
3. Mai
3. Juni

14. Juni

13. Juli

28. August
6. September
9. Oktober
5. Dezember
8. Dezember

13. Dezember

5. Januar
12. Januar
13. Januar
30. Januar

7. Februar

8. Februar
19. Februar
22. Februar
22, Februar
28. Februar

2, Mirz

7. Mirz

9. Mirz
21. Miérz

6. April
10. April

4. Mai
19. Mai
27. Mai

2. Juni

4. Juli

8. Juli

8. August
12, August
12. August
24. August
25. August

1. Septembet
11. September
27. September

7. Oktober

go Jahre

Frey-Cartier Carolina
Merz-von Arx Lina
Iseli-Hirt Anna

Kamber Marie

Furrer Ida Rosa
Zwahlen Rosa
Knellwolf-Schwatrenbach Bertha
Lack-Gut Emma
Liubli-Gygax Emma
Reimann-Friker Rosa
Berger-Hagmann Rosine
Spirig-Hogger Maria
Frey-Schneider Rosa

85 Jahre

Bach-Kehrli Albert
Achermann-Troller Sophie
Disteli-Nikler Hedwig
Lerch Johann
Fankhauser-Grunder Lea
Schmid-Pliiss Paul
Fliickiger-Weber Martha
Fatzer Otto
Miillet-Fliickiger Louise
Roos Alois
Schmid-Liithi Rosa
Schwaller-Muggli Gustav
Hufschmid-Studer Julia
Ramel-Messetli Siegfried
Winkler Cornut Sophie
Schiirmann Bertha
Peier-Bitterli Anna
Schumacher-Moset Julia
Imboden-Zimmetrmann Emma
Wiitgler-Obetli Elise
Kisermann-Matys Albert
Huber-von Arx Lina
Ultich-Schaer Emma
Felsberg-Studer Hugo
Studer-von Arx Emma
Schibler Adolf
Wyss-Studer Elisabeth
Althaus Jakob
Probst-Bader Frieda
Grossi Fortunato
Kiefer-Kissling Rosa

10.
28.
14.
15.
16.
25.
26.
18.
20.

20.
28.
28,
1.
2%

6.

Oktober
Oktober
November
November
November
November
November
Dezember
Dezember

. Januar
. Januar
. Januar
. Januar
. Januar
. Januar
. Januar

. Januar
. Februar
. Februar
. Februar
. Februar
. Febtuar
. Februar
. Februar
. Februar
. Februar
. Februar
. Mirz

. Mirtz

. Mirz

. Mirz

. Mirz

. Mirz

. Mirz

. Miarz

. Mtz

. Mirz

. Mirz

. April

. April

. April

. April

. April

. April

. Mai

. Mai

Mai
Mai
Mai
Juni
Juni
Juni

Ditwyler-Markwalder Louise
Weber-Brand Frida
Burg-Hagmann Frieda
Kreis-Klett Christine

Friket Josef

Gaugler-Steiger Elisa
Brotschi-Frei Elise

von Roht-Disteli Agnes
Klein Nikolaus

80 Jahre

Vogeli-Schonenberger Hulda
Weidmann Anna

Bandi Walter
Zimmermann-Bochsler Elise
Grob Hermann
Spielmann-Wieser Martha
Schuler-Tschan Louise
Bossard-Schaer Hulda
Rotschi Mathilde

Grieder Jakob

Baer-Meier Marie

Studer Richard
Atrnold-Fehlmann Marie
Degen Ida

Borer Otto

Gloor-Gloor Vetena
Grob-Naef Olga
Nyffeler-Gloot Emil
Akermann-Haas Anna
Hofstetter-Gayler Marie
Erni-Schirli Rosalia
Baumli Franz
Altherr-Lanz Rosa
Zeltner-Bichtle Louise
Miillet-Doppler Katharina
Affolter-Hofer Lina
Guldimann-Sigrist Mattha
Affolter-Hofer Alfred
Wilchli-Widmer Gottfried
Nater-Willener Frieda
Siegrist-Zimmerli Alice
Brunner Louise
Peier-Hunziker Frieda
Ingold-Pfulg Pauline
Wiithrich-Kohler Friedrich
Hallauet Emil
Wyss-Affentranger Katharina
Weibel Alois
Felchlin-Meier Albert
Stierli Maria

Hagmann Adolf
Kunz-Meier Ernst

Brosy Eduard

89



15.
15.

1.

4.

8.

8.

9.
12,
24.
25.
29.
13.
26.
30.

S
14.
15.
19.
24.
25.
26.
27.

2. Oktober

8.
10.
19.
26.
27.
30.
14.
18.
20.
28.
15.
7.
20.
21,

26

90

Juni

Juni

Juli

Juli

Juli

Juli

Juli

Juli

Juli

Juli

Juli
August
August
August
September
September
September
September
September
September
September
September

Oktober
Oktober
Oktober
Oktober
Oktober
Oktober
Novembet
November
November
November
Dezember
Dezember
Dezember
Dezember

. Dezember
31.

Dezember

. Januar
. Januar
1.
13.
17.
19.
21,
22,
30.
30.
31.
. Februar
. Februar

Januar
Januar
Januar
Januar
Januar
Januar
Januar
Januar
Januar

Kamber-Meier Mathilde
Kern-Ruckstuhl Anna
Hausmann Anna
Dubois-Remo Fanny
Flury-Holl Gottlieb
Walser-Bauer Selina
Leuppi-Schmid Martha
Eng-Moll Alfred
Ninlist-Spinnler Elsa
Demund-Braun Anna
Hinggi Louise

von Felten-Widmer Wilhelm
Biirgi Anna
Anliker-Liithi Ernst
Rohtbach-Burri Lina
Herzog-Liithi Hans
Guldimann-Siegrist Julius
Aerni-Zimmerli Martha
Studer-Sttub Frieda
Bachofen-von Arx Elisa
Weltert-Huber Bertha
Schenker-Brunner Marie
Belser-Glutz Margaritha
Reize-Maegli Bertha
Walset-Bauer Ernst
Bithlmann-Wilchli Etnst
Marsinger-B6hn Karolina
Miiller Konrad
Ryf-Mettler Louise
Hunziker-Richner Martha
Suter-Widmer Gottlieb
Baschung-Bammert Alfred
Gisi-Maritz Anna
Moll-Wyss Otto

Kiinzli Otto

Kambetr-Frei Rosa
Siegrist-Koprio Frieda
Miiller-Niibling Wilhelmina
Letrch Johann

75 Jahre

von Arx-Menotti Eugen
von Arx-Kissling Anna
Suter-Widmer Bertha
Kilin-Bossard Max

Sommer Margaretha
Troller-Sulliger Erwin
Fischer-Motgenthaler Eduard
Huber-Zumbrunnen Arthur
Végele-von Wartburg Franz
Schenker Robert

Hammer Maria

Maritz-Litt Rosa

Hagmann Hedwig

4. Februar

6. Februar

7. Februar
12, Februar
14. Februar
16. Februar
23. Februar
24. Februar

4. Mirz
12, Mirz
13. Mérz
16. Mirz
17. Mirz
18. Mirz
19. Mirz
24. Mirz
26. Mirz
27. Mirz
29. Mirz
30. Mirz

2. April

8. April

9. April
13. April
13. April
14. April
14. April
17. April
30. April

2, Mai

5. Mai

6. Mai

6. Mai
10. Mai
14. Mai
18. Mai
20. Mai
23. Mai
24. Mai
25. Mai
26. Mai

2. Juni
. Juni
. Juni
. Juni
. Juni
. Juni

7. Juni

7. Juni

9. Juni
12. Juni
12. Juni
13. Juni
19. Juni
20. Juni
22. Juni
29. Juni

PRV RV

Zircher Friedrich
Egger-von Arx Friedrich
Heiz-Zangger Alice
Tschui Elsa
Ganahl-Baumgartner Marie
Biirge-Biichi Max
Grob-Meyer Rosa
Wilchli-Niissli Emma
Berger-Reinhardt Ida
Angliker-Liithi Josephine
Miiller-Birtschi Elise
Amtein Josepha
Lehmann Emma
Miiller-Kopp Ludwig
Moll-Meiet Anna
Wagner-Honegger Hermann
Scheiwillet-Joachim Anna
Kamber Rosa
Wyset-Hifeli Elisa
Ziircher-Pfister Martha
Jenzer Rosalia

Graf-Fluri Lina
Leuenberger-Minder Ernst
Breitenmoser Anton
Fihndrich-Bitterli Rosa
Peter-Marti Marie
Zist-Zist Katharina
Degen Lucie

Birtschi Theodot
Kuoch-]Juillerat Bettha
Schenker-Rey Marie
Jaggi-von Arx Bertha
Eng-Maurer Eugenie
Schoti Werner

Glatt Erwin

Meier Oskar
Wysetr-Ditwyler Emma
Grabet-Howald Hedwig
Juker-Hofmann Walter
Studer-Hagmann Rosa
Doblet-Wyss Jakob
Gross Flora

Frey Lucie
Zimmerli-Roth Walter
von Arx-Sauer Helene
Schibler-Kunz Emma
Fluty-Grob Hans
Stucki-Erismann Felix
De Groote Marie
Blochlinger Amalia
Biittler-Huber Oskar
Zimmerli-Ris Alice
Glur-von Wartburg Emil
Kissling-Bruder Rosa
Meier-Dannmeier Ida
Schaller-Limmli Karl
Egli-Kaufmann Rosa



2,
12.
14.
18,
18.
20.
24.
26.
30.

8. August
12.
14.
16.
20.
23.
29.

1.

6.
13.
17.
18.
18.
18.
22,
24.
25.

1.

8.

9.

9.
14.
15.
15.
IS5.
17.
18.
22,
22,
23.
27.
29.

5.

5.

8.
10.
13.
17.
20.
20.
26.
28.
29.

3.

4.

4.

7.
. Dezembet

10

Juli
Juli
Juli
Juli
Juli
Juli
Juli
Juli
Juli

August
August
August
August
August
August
September
September
Septembet
September
September
September
September
September
September
Septebmer
Oktober
Oktober
Oktober
Oktober
Oktober
Oktober
Oktober
Oktober
Oktober
Oktobet
Oktober
Oktober
Oktober
Oktober
Oktobet
November
November
November
November
November
November
November
November
November
Novembet
November
Dezember
Dezember
Dezember
Dezember

Kurz-Speck Aline
Kiinzli-Agostinetti Pia
Buess-Brunner Klara
Breitler-Dennler Emma
Ulrich-Repetez Melanie
Plisss-Englert Walter
Wyss Wendolin
Whullschleger-Staudenmann Frieda
Fischer-Bergmann René
Borer Marie
Schenker-Zweifel Ursula
Aebi-G6tz Mathilda

Peter Oswald
Viatte-Deptré Jeanne
Gloor Gustav

Schmidlin Aline
Ernst-Hurst Elise
Schneider-Werder Olga
Henzmann-Christ Simon
Mager-Lehner Rosa
Eggli-Boss Eduard
Buess-Brunner Arnold
Graber-Kehtli Jean
Schenker-Bichler Hedwig
Biittiker-Strub Eugen
Stettler-Mersing Lina
Magtini-Jiggi Naldo
Wiilser-Liechti Gottfreid
Lechnet-Stark Catlo
Schidelin-Hilfiker Arnold
Sum-Elsenberger Bertha
Eggenschwiler-Tschan Alma
Schenketr Martha

Streuli Ernst
Endtinger-Lehmann Klara
Niinlist-Oesch Josef
Salvisberg Arnold
Bernheim-Wurmser Seline
Studer-Fluti Walter
Wyss-Meier Lina

Studer Frieda
Kamber-Lack Maria

Suter Rupp Martha
Flury-Ritter Maria
Ziist-Ziist Johannes

Botel Maria
Peier-Winistorfer Walter
Pietroboni-Ulrich Ernst
Bova Fortunata
Woodtli-Schiler Walter
Moll Frieda
Schaub-Gygax Bertha
Huber-Zumbrunnen Emma Rosa
Bartlome-Arnold Hans
Frey Lydia
Miiller-Kirchheimer Bertha
Aeschbach-Krattiger Gertrud

18.
21,
21,
21.
22,
24.
26.
27.
28,

30.

Dezembet
Dezember
Dezember
Dezembet
Dezember
Dezember
Dezember
Dezember
Dezember
Dezember

Grimm-Hensel Ella
Rotlisberger-Mathys Frieda
Schneider-Huber Elisabeth
Wiggli-Disler Adolf
Hauser Elisabeth
Stirnimann-Aegerter Marie
Gonseth-von Arx Emma
Miiller-Wagner Mathilde
Hofer Fritz
Kiinzle-Hiirzeler Bertha
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